

IN THE PATENT REGISTRATION OFFICE

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION OF MALAYSIA (MyIPO) NOTICE 1/2021

ISSUING DOCUMENT BY THE REGISTRAR OF PATENTS

This Notice is issued by the Registrar of Patents pursuant to Section 87(2)(a) of the Patents Act 1983 ("Act") and Regulation 52A(2) of the Patents Regulations 1986 ("Regulations") to specify the current practice and also the updated practice to be adopted on the issuing of document by the Registrar of Patents.

To all MyIPO IP Online Registered Users, please be informed that —

- (a) all documents required under the Act and Regulations, except the documents specified in paragraph 31(2)(a) of the Act, to be issued by the Registrar will continue to be issued electronically by the Registrar via MyIPO IP Online System; and
- (b) effective from 22nd March 2021, a copy of patent and the Examiner's final report as specified in paragraph 31(2)(a) of the Act will be issued electronically by the Registrar via MyIPO IP Online System.

Also, please take note that -

- (a) all documents issued by the Registrar via MyIPO IP Online System shall be deemed to be duly issued as required under the Act and Regulations; and
- (b) the Certificate of grant of the patent under paragraph 31(2)(a) of the Act will continue to be issued by the Registrar either by post or collected at the Patent Registration Office.

Should you have any enquiries, please contact MyIPO IP Online Technical Support as follows:

Hotline	+603-2299 8418 /8420
Support Operation Hours	(Mon-Thu) 8.30am – 5.15pm (Fri) 8.30am – 12.15pm, 2.45 pm – 5.15pm (Public Holiday)- closed
IP Online Helpdesk email	For new user, kindly contact IP Online Helpdesk at pttechsupport@myipo.gov.my

We thank you for your continuous support and joining us in keeping our environment green.

Registrar of Patents
Patent Registration Office

Intellectual Property Corporation of Malaysia (MyIPO)

15th March 2021